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MOUNTAIN WEST CONFERENCE

2018 Outdoor Track and Field Championships

Veterans Memorial Stadium, Clovis, California

Team Rankings - Through Event 42

Female Team Scores
Place School Points

 1 New Mexico UNM 24

 2 Boise State BOIS 15

 3 Fresno State FRES 10

 4 San Jose St. SJSU 8

 5 Colorado St. COST 5

 5 UNLV UNLV 5

 7 San Diego St. SDSU 4

 7 Nevada NEV 4

 9 Utah State UTST 3

 78.00Total
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MOUNTAIN WEST CONFERENCE

2018 Outdoor Track and Field Championships

Veterans Memorial Stadium, Clovis, California

Results - Thursday

Women 10000 Meter Run
=======================================================================
MWC All-Time: C 32:13.28  2015        Emma Bates, BSU
    MWC Meet: M 33:18.25  2015        Alice Wright, New Mexico
    Facility: F 35:36.30  1979        Amy Laffoon, Idaho St
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 Ednah Kurgat              JR New Mexico            32:31.55M  10
  2 Weini Kelati              FR New Mexico            32:41.92M   8
  3 Clare O'Brien             SO Boise State           34:00.33F   6
  4 Gracie Tostenson          JR Boise State           34:14.11F   5
  5 Emily Venters             FR Boise State           34:16.66F   4
  6 Morgin Coonfield          FR Nevada                35:15.34F   3
  7 Darby Gilfillan           JR Colorado St.          36:08.21    2
  8 Marissa Suan              SR Nevada                36:14.89    1
  9 Kelsey Girardelli         SR Utah State            36:21.02
 10 Nicole Hahn               SR Air Force             36:25.95
 11 Teri Brady                SO Air Force             36:50.89
 12 Ashley Bock               JR Wyoming               37:02.03
 13 Quinn DeStefano           SR Wyoming               37:05.72
 14 Carmen Contreras          JR San Jose St.          38:10.57
 15 Lauryn Massic             FR Nevada                38:28.99
 16 Shannon Palladino         SO Nevada                38:39.97

Heptathlon: #7 Women 800 Meter Run Heptathlon
=======================================================================
    MWC Meet: M 2:13.78  2007        Meaghan Peoples, TCU
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Kolbi Sims                JR San Jose St.           2:18.72     841
  2 Gabby Smith               JR Colorado St.           2:20.22     821
  3 Talia Marquez             SR Colorado St.           2:20.95     811
  4 Jestena Mattson           JR Fresno State           2:21.56     802
  5 Kyra Mohns                SR New Mexico             2:22.27     793
  6 Allison Dickey            SO Nevada                 2:24.30     766
  7 Alyssa Hirschi            SO Utah State             2:25.61     749
  8 Stella Clemens            JR UNLV                   2:28.55     711
  9 Talie Bonds               FR Utah State             2:32.26     665
 10 Asia Smith                FR San Diego St.          2:33.78     646
 11 Niki Xydona               SO Utah State             2:36.76     611

Heptathlon: #5 Women Long Jump Heptathlon
======================================================================================
    MWC Meet: M 20-06.25  2010        Sandy Fortner, New Mexico
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind           Points
======================================================================================
  1 Jestena Mattson           JR Fresno State             6.00m   3.2  19-08.25    850
     5.75m(1.5) FOUL      6.00m(3.2)
  2 Asia Smith                FR San Diego St.            5.84m   1.9  19-02.00    801
     5.52m(1.9) 5.84m(1.9) 5.70m(1.3)
  3 Kolbi Sims                JR San Jose St.             5.83m   2.0  19-01.50    798
     5.61m(1.5) 5.79m(2.0) 5.83m(2.0)
  4 Niki Xydona               SO Utah State               5.57m   0.7  18-03.25    720
     5.51m(2.8) 5.47m(1.4) 5.57m(0.7)
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MOUNTAIN WEST CONFERENCE

2018 Outdoor Track and Field Championships

Veterans Memorial Stadium, Clovis, California

Results - Thursday

....Heptathlon: #5 Women Long Jump Heptathlon

  5 Stella Clemens            JR UNLV                     5.54m   1.3  18-02.25    712
     FOUL      5.54m(1.3) 5.49m(0.8)
  6 Talia Marquez             SR Colorado St.             5.51m   1.4  18-01.00    703
     5.51m(1.4) 5.51m(1.9) 5.39m(1.8)
  7 Gabby Smith               JR Colorado St.             5.46m   2.3  17-11.00    688
     5.46m(2.3) 5.21m(1.4) 4.93m(1.8)
  8 Talie Bonds               FR Utah State               5.42m   3.3  17-09.50    677
     5.42m(3.3) 5.03m(3.0) 5.03m(1.5)
  9 Kyra Mohns                SR New Mexico               5.35m   2.7  17-06.75    657
     3.98m(2.5) 5.35m(2.7) FOUL
 10 Allison Dickey            SO Nevada                   5.20m   0.3  17-00.75    614
     4.88m(1.3) FOUL      5.20m(0.3)
 11 Alyssa Hirschi            SO Utah State               5.12m   3.0  16-09.75    592
     3.97m(2.5) 5.12m(3.0) 5.00m(1.1)

Heptathlon: #6 Women Javelin Throw Heptathlon
=================================================================================
    MWC Meet: M 145-11  2014        Nicole Oudenaarden, SDSU
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points
=================================================================================
  1 Kyra Mohns                SR New Mexico              41.91m     137-06    704
      41.91m  36.26m  30.89m
  2 Stella Clemens            JR UNLV                    39.66m     130-01    661
      39.66m  37.01m  38.79m
  3 Niki Xydona               SO Utah State              39.58m     129-10    659
      36.47m  39.23m  39.58m
  4 Gabby Smith               JR Colorado St.            38.66m     126-10    642
      33.89m  34.22m  38.66m
  5 Kolbi Sims                JR San Jose St.            34.84m     114-04    569
      33.12m  34.53m  34.84m
  6 Jestena Mattson           JR Fresno State            32.66m     107-02    527
      32.66m  FOUL  FOUL
  7 Alyssa Hirschi            SO Utah State              31.88m     104-07    512
      31.88m  30.58m  31.50m
  8 Talia Marquez             SR Colorado St.            31.05m     101-10    497
      31.05m  30.31m  FOUL
  9 Talie Bonds               FR Utah State              29.85m      97-11    474
      29.25m  29.85m  FOUL
 10 Asia Smith                FR San Diego St.           26.15m      85-09    404
      24.22m  26.15m  24.35m
 11 Allison Dickey            SO Nevada                  24.56m      80-07    374
      21.66m  22.54m  24.56m
=========================================================================================
                         Women - Team Rankings - 2 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) New Mexico                  24        2) Boise State                15
    3) Fresno State                10        4) San Jose St.                8
    5) Colorado St.                 5        5) UNLV                        5
    7) Nevada                       4        7) San Diego St.               4
    9) Utah State                   3
=========================================================================================
                          Men - Team Rankings - 1 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Air Force                   21        2) New Mexico                 10
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MOUNTAIN WEST CONFERENCE

2018 Outdoor Track and Field Championships

Veterans Memorial Stadium, Clovis, California

Results - Thursday

....Heptathlon: #6 Women Javelin Throw Heptathlon

    3) Colorado St.                 7
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MOUNTAIN WEST CONFERENCE

2018 Outdoor Track and Field Championships

Veterans Memorial Stadium, Clovis, California

Results - Combined Events

Women Heptathlon
                      Points   100H       HJ       SP      200 Day1       LJ       JT      800
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Jestena Mattson           14.26    1.68m   11.42m    24.46         6.00m   32.66m  2:21.56
    Fresno State             w: 2.0     5-06 37-05.75   w: 2.6        w: 3.2   107-02
    JR Team Points: 10  5511  (942)    (830)    (623)    (937) 3332    (850)    (527)    (802)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  2 Kolbi Sims                14.23    1.59m   11.57m    24.95         5.83m   34.84m  2:18.72
    San Jose St.             w: 1.9   5-02.5  37-11.5   w: 2.6        w: 2.0   114-04
    JR Team Points: 8   5402  (946)    (724)    (633)    (891) 3194    (798)    (569)    (841)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  3 Kyra Mohns                14.22    1.65m   11.51m    25.23         5.35m   41.91m  2:22.27
    New Mexico               w: 1.9     5-05 37-09.25   w: 2.7        w: 2.7   137-06
    SR Team Points: 6   5391  (947)    (795)    (629)    (866) 3237    (657)    (704)    (793)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  4 Stella Clemens            14.61    1.65m   12.53m    25.74         5.54m   39.66m  2:28.55
    UNLV                     w: 2.3     5-05  41-01.5   w: 2.6        w: 1.3   130-01
    JR Team Points: 5   5289  (894)    (795)    (696)    (820) 3205    (712)    (661)    (711)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  5 Asia Smith                14.36    1.71m   11.84m    25.82         5.84m   26.15m  2:33.78
    San Diego St.            w: 2.3  5-07.25 38-10.25   w: 2.7        w: 1.9    85-09
    FR Team Points: 4   5110  (928)    (867)    (651)    (813) 3259    (801)    (404)    (646)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  6 Gabby Smith               15.08    1.56m   12.51m    26.95         5.46m   38.66m  2:20.22
    Colorado St.             w: 2.3  5-01.25  41-00.5   w: 2.7        w: 2.3   126-10
    JR Team Points: 3   5082  (831)    (689)    (695)    (716) 2931    (688)    (642)    (821)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Talie Bonds               13.94    1.68m   10.67m    25.48         5.42m   29.85m  2:32.26
    Utah State               w: 1.9     5-06 35-00.25   w: 2.6        w: 3.3    97-11
    FR Team Points: 2   5049  (987)    (830)    (573)    (843) 3233    (677)    (474)    (665)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  8 Niki Xydona               14.91    1.65m    9.36m    25.57         5.57m   39.58m  2:36.76
    Utah State               w: 2.0     5-05  30-08.5   w: 2.6        w: 0.7   129-10
    SO Team Points: 1   4962  (854)    (795)    (488)    (835) 2972    (720)    (659)    (611)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  9 Talia Marquez             14.76    1.59m    9.51m    26.21         5.51m   31.05m  2:20.95
    Colorado St.             w: 2.0   5-02.5  31-02.5   w: 2.7        w: 1.4   101-10
    SR                  4885  (874)    (724)    (497)    (779) 2874    (703)    (497)    (811)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
 10 Alyssa Hirschi            14.90    1.56m    9.90m    26.98         5.12m   31.88m  2:25.61
    Utah State               w: 2.0  5-01.25 32-05.75   w: 2.7        w: 3.0   104-07
    SO                  4633  (855)    (689)    (523)    (713) 2780    (592)    (512)    (749)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
 11 Allison Dickey            14.96    1.59m    9.79m    26.27         5.20m   24.56m  2:24.30
    Nevada                   w: 2.3   5-02.5  32-01.5   w: 2.6        w: 0.3    80-07
    SO                  4615  (847)    (724)    (516)    (774) 2861    (614)    (374)    (766)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
DNF Nicola Ader               14.38    1.71m   10.62m      DNS           DNS      DNS      DNS
    Nevada                   w: 1.9  5-07.25 34-10.25
    FR                        (925)    (867)    (570)      (0)           (0)      (0)      (0)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------


